
Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 1: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Handicap - 1M 3F 211Y

13 May 2023 - 13:31

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur Last 3fur

Field Times 0:15.22
(0:15.22)

0:27.66
(0:12.44)

0:40.22
(0:12.56)

0:53.43
(0:13.21)

1:07.32
(0:13.89)

1:21.18
(0:13.86)

1:34.93
(0:13.75)

0:38.82

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 SHEER ROCKS 9 36.8 0:12.49 0:15.73 [7] 0:28.22 [7] 0:40.83 [7] 0:54.23 [7] 1:07.97 [6] 1:21.76 [5] 1:35.45 [5] 0:38.46 2410

Charles Bishop 9fur 10fur (0:15.73) (0:12.49) (0:12.61) (0:13.40) (0:13.74) (0:13.79) (0:13.69)

2 10 RAVENS ARK 5 36.8 0:12.50 0:15.54 [5] 0:28.04 [5] 0:40.76 [5] 0:54.16 [6] 1:08.00 [7] 1:21.93 [7] 1:35.55 [6] 0:38.52 2415

Jason Hart 9fur 10fur (0:15.54) (0:12.50) (0:12.72) (0:13.40) (0:13.84) (0:13.93) (0:13.62)

3 1 SIR RUMI 3 36.8 0:12.51 0:15.46 [4] 0:27.97 [4] 0:40.62 [4] 0:53.98 [4] 1:07.72 [4] 1:21.48 [3] 1:35.18 [3] 0:39.04 2410

Kevin Stott 9fur 10fur (0:15.46) (0:12.51) (0:12.65) (0:13.36) (0:13.74) (0:13.76) (0:13.70)

4 2 RHYTHMIC INTENT 4 36.9 0:12.47 0:15.22 [1] 0:27.69 [2] 0:40.37 [2] 0:53.63 [2] 1:07.44 [2] 1:21.41 [2] 1:35.11 [2] 0:39.34 2412

D Tudhope 9fur 10fur (0:15.22) (0:12.47) (0:12.68) (0:13.26) (0:13.81) (0:13.97) (0:13.70)

5 4 NATHANAEL GREENE 7 36.6 0:12.52 0:15.55 [6] 0:28.07 [6] 0:40.76 [6] 0:54.14 [5] 1:07.92 [5] 1:21.88 [6] 1:35.55 [6] 0:38.78 2415

A J Farragher 9fur 10fur (0:15.55) (0:12.52) (0:12.69) (0:13.38) (0:13.78) (0:13.96) (0:13.67)

6 7 HIGH FIBRE 6 37.1 0:12.37 0:15.29 [2] 0:27.66 [1] 0:40.22 [1] 0:53.43 [1] 1:07.32 [1] 1:21.18 [1] 1:34.93 [1] 0:40.44 2408

Saffie Osborne 9fur 10fur (0:15.29) (0:12.37) (0:12.56) (0:13.21) (0:13.89) (0:13.86) (0:13.75)

7 6 GREEN TEAM 8 36.9 0:12.40 0:15.42 [3] 0:27.82 [3] 0:40.50 [3] 0:53.91 [3] 1:07.72 [3] 1:21.60 [4] 1:35.27 [4] 0:42.00 2413

David Egan 10fur 10fur (0:15.42) (0:12.40) (0:12.68) (0:13.41) (0:13.81) (0:13.88) (0:13.67)

8 8 SAVVY KNIGHT 10 36.9 0:12.40 0:15.96 [8] 0:28.36 [8] 0:41.00 [8] 0:54.40 [8] 1:08.27 [8] 1:22.05 [8] 1:35.70 [8] 0:46.12 2413

Harry Davies 9fur 10fur (0:15.96) (0:12.40) (0:12.64) (0:13.40) (0:13.87) (0:13.78) (0:13.65)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 1: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Handicap - 1M 3F 211Y

13 May 2023 - 13:31

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish Last 3fur

Field Times 1:48.50
(0:13.57)

2:01.76
(0:13.26)

2:14.53
(0:12.77)

2:27.42
(0:12.89)

2:40.58
(0:13.16)

0:38.82

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Official
Finish Time

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 SHEER ROCKS 9 36.8 0:12.49 1:48.99 [5] 2:02.12 [5] 2:14.62 [4] 2:27.42 [1] 2:40.58 2:40.43 0:38.46 2410

Charles Bishop 9fur 10fur (0:13.54) (0:13.13) (0:12.50) (0:12.80) (0:13.16)

2 10 RAVENS ARK 5 36.8 0:12.50 1:49.13 [7] 2:02.27 [7] 2:14.80 [6] 2:27.71 [4] 2:40.79 2:40.61 0:38.52 2415

Jason Hart 9fur 10fur (0:13.58) (0:13.14) (0:12.53) (0:12.91) (0:13.08)

3 1 SIR RUMI 3 36.8 0:12.51 1:48.73 [3] 2:01.84 [2] 2:14.53 [1] 2:27.50 [2] 2:40.88 2:40.64 0:39.04 2410

Kevin Stott 9fur 10fur (0:13.55) (0:13.11) (0:12.69) (0:12.97) (0:13.38)

4 2 RHYTHMIC INTENT 4 36.9 0:12.47 1:48.72 [2] 2:01.86 [3] 2:14.62 [3] 2:27.75 [5] 2:41.20 2:40.72 0:39.34 2412

D Tudhope 9fur 10fur (0:13.61) (0:13.14) (0:12.76) (0:13.13) (0:13.45)

5 4 NATHANAEL GREENE 7 36.6 0:12.52 1:49.08 [6] 2:02.13 [6] 2:14.80 [5] 2:27.71 [3] 2:40.91 2:40.74 0:38.78 2415

A J Farragher 9fur 10fur (0:13.53) (0:13.05) (0:12.67) (0:12.91) (0:13.20)

6 7 HIGH FIBRE 6 37.1 0:12.37 1:48.50 [1] 2:01.76 [1] 2:14.54 [2] 2:27.99 [6] 2:42.20 2:41.95 0:40.44 2408

Saffie Osborne 9fur 10fur (0:13.57) (0:13.26) (0:12.78) (0:13.45) (0:14.21)

7 6 GREEN TEAM 8 36.9 0:12.40 1:48.84 [4] 2:01.92 [4] 2:14.84 [7] 2:28.54 [7] 2:43.92 2:43.74 0:42.00 2413

David Egan 10fur 10fur (0:13.57) (0:13.08) (0:12.92) (0:13.70) (0:15.38)

8 8 SAVVY KNIGHT 10 36.9 0:12.40 1:49.25 [8] 2:02.40 [8] 2:15.19 [8] 2:28.97 [8] 2:48.52 2:48.25 0:46.12 2413

Harry Davies 9fur 10fur (0:13.55) (0:13.15) (0:12.79) (0:13.78) (0:19.55)
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-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse Name Sheer Rocks

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.49 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 36.8 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 1: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Handicap - 1M 3F 211Y

13 May 2023 - 13:31

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.73 [7]
(0:15.73)

0:28.22 [7]
(0:12.49)

0:40.83 [7]
(0:12.61)

0:54.23 [7]
(0:13.40)

1:07.97 [6]
(0:13.74)

1:21.76 [5]
(0:13.79)

1:35.45 [5]
(0:13.69)

1:48.99 [5]
(0:13.54)

2:02.12 [5]
(0:13.13)

2:14.62 [4]
(0:12.50)

2:27.42 [1]
(0:12.80)

2:40.58
(0:13.16)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.6 36.1 35.7 33.6 33.3 33.0 32.8 33.3 34.2 35.9 35.2 33.9

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.7 36.5 36.8 36.1 34.0 33.7 33.7 33.9 34.6 36.2 36.5 35.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.5 0.6 0.5 0.9 1.8 2.8 3.6 4.2 2.7 2.7 2.8 3.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.4 7.2 6.9 6.8 6.8 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.7 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Ravens Ark

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.50 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 36.8 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 1: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Handicap - 1M 3F 211Y

13 May 2023 - 13:31

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.54 [5]
(0:15.54)

0:28.04 [5]
(0:12.50)

0:40.76 [5]
(0:12.72)

0:54.16 [6]
(0:13.40)

1:08.00 [7]
(0:13.84)

1:21.93 [7]
(0:13.93)

1:35.55 [6]
(0:13.62)

1:49.13 [7]
(0:13.58)

2:02.27 [7]
(0:13.14)

2:14.80 [6]
(0:12.53)

2:27.71 [4]
(0:12.91)

2:40.79
(0:13.08)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.9 36.0 35.5 33.5 33.1 32.9 33.0 33.2 34.4 36.0 35.0 34.1

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.3 36.7 36.8 35.9 33.9 33.6 33.7 33.9 34.8 36.2 36.4 35.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.2 0.7 1.0 0.9 2.4 4.7 4.7 5.4 2.0 4.0 5.6 6.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.4 7.4 7.0 7.0 6.9 6.8 7.0 7.1 7.2 6.9 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Sir Rumi

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.51 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 36.8 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 1: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Handicap - 1M 3F 211Y

13 May 2023 - 13:31

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.46 [4]
(0:15.46)

0:27.97 [4]
(0:12.51)

0:40.62 [4]
(0:12.65)

0:53.98 [4]
(0:13.36)

1:07.72 [4]
(0:13.74)

1:21.48 [3]
(0:13.76)

1:35.18 [3]
(0:13.70)

1:48.73 [3]
(0:13.55)

2:01.84 [2]
(0:13.11)

2:14.53 [1]
(0:12.69)

2:27.50 [2]
(0:12.97)

2:40.88
(0:13.38)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.1 36.0 35.6 33.6 33.3 33.0 32.9 33.2 34.1 35.4 34.7 33.5

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.5 36.6 36.8 36.0 34.1 33.8 34.0 34.0 34.6 35.6 35.8 35.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.9 1.9 2.7 3.5 4.3 2.7 3.9 5.1 4.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.4 7.3 7.1 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 7.1 6.9 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Rhythmic Intent

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.47 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 36.9 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 1: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Handicap - 1M 3F 211Y

13 May 2023 - 13:31

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.22 [1]
(0:15.22)

0:27.69 [2]
(0:12.47)

0:40.37 [2]
(0:12.68)

0:53.63 [2]
(0:13.26)

1:07.44 [2]
(0:13.81)

1:21.41 [2]
(0:13.97)

1:35.11 [2]
(0:13.70)

1:48.72 [2]
(0:13.61)

2:01.86 [3]
(0:13.14)

2:14.62 [3]
(0:12.76)

2:27.75 [5]
(0:13.13)

2:41.20
(0:13.45)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.6 36.0 35.6 33.9 33.4 32.8 32.9 33.1 33.8 35.2 34.2 33.2

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.7 36.7 36.9 35.9 34.4 33.7 33.5 34.0 34.3 35.3 35.4 34.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.2 0.7 0.5 1.0 2.9 3.8 4.5 5.0 3.5 2.8 2.7 2.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.3 7.1 7.0 6.8 6.8 6.7 6.9 6.7 6.7 6.5 6.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Nathanael Greene

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.52 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 36.6 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 1: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Handicap - 1M 3F 211Y

13 May 2023 - 13:31

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.55 [6]
(0:15.55)

0:28.07 [6]
(0:12.52)

0:40.76 [6]
(0:12.69)

0:54.14 [5]
(0:13.38)

1:07.92 [5]
(0:13.78)

1:21.88 [6]
(0:13.96)

1:35.55 [6]
(0:13.67)

1:49.08 [6]
(0:13.53)

2:02.13 [6]
(0:13.05)

2:14.80 [5]
(0:12.67)

2:27.71 [3]
(0:12.91)

2:40.91
(0:13.20)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.9 36.0 35.3 33.9 33.4 32.8 32.9 33.3 34.7 35.5 35.0 33.6

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.7 36.5 36.6 36.0 34.1 34.1 33.8 34.0 35.2 35.7 35.9 35.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.5 2.1 1.2 1.9 3.3 4.4 5.3 6.4 2.5 4.6 7.3 5.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.6 7.5 7.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.1 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name High Fibre

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.37 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 37.1 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 1: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Handicap - 1M 3F 211Y

13 May 2023 - 13:31

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.29 [2]
(0:15.29)

0:27.66 [1]
(0:12.37)

0:40.22 [1]
(0:12.56)

0:53.43 [1]
(0:13.21)

1:07.32 [1]
(0:13.89)

1:21.18 [1]
(0:13.86)

1:34.93 [1]
(0:13.75)

1:48.50 [1]
(0:13.57)

2:01.76 [1]
(0:13.26)

2:14.54 [2]
(0:12.78)

2:27.99 [6]
(0:13.45)

2:42.20
(0:14.21)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.4 36.5 35.9 34.1 32.9 32.8 32.8 33.1 33.8 34.9 33.5 31.4

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.8 37.0 37.1 36.3 34.3 33.4 33.8 33.9 34.2 35.1 35.1 33.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.9 1.8 0.7 0.8 2.1 2.9 3.6 4.3 3.3 2.6 1.8 1.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.4 7.3 7.1 6.8 6.9 6.8 6.9 6.8 6.9 6.6 6.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Green Team

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.40 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 36.9 (10fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 1: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Handicap - 1M 3F 211Y

13 May 2023 - 13:31

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.42 [3]
(0:15.42)

0:27.82 [3]
(0:12.40)

0:40.50 [3]
(0:12.68)

0:53.91 [3]
(0:13.41)

1:07.72 [3]
(0:13.81)

1:21.60 [4]
(0:13.88)

1:35.27 [4]
(0:13.67)

1:48.84 [4]
(0:13.57)

2:01.92 [4]
(0:13.08)

2:14.84 [7]
(0:12.92)

2:28.54 [7]
(0:13.70)

2:43.92
(0:15.38)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.2 36.4 35.4 33.8 33.3 32.9 33.0 33.2 34.5 34.8 32.8 29.0

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.5 36.9 36.9 35.9 33.9 33.8 33.7 33.9 34.9 35.1 35.0 32.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.7 2.6 0.8 1.4 2.9 3.8 4.5 5.3 2.2 4.3 5.8 5.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.0 6.8 6.6 6.5 6.4 6.4 6.5 6.6 6.6 6.3 5.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Savvy Knight

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:12.40 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 36.9 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Victoria Cup Raceday

Race 1: Peroni Nastro Azzurro Handicap - 1M 3F 211Y

13 May 2023 - 13:31

Track Rating: Soft, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.96 [8]
(0:15.96)

0:28.36 [8]
(0:12.40)

0:41.00 [8]
(0:12.64)

0:54.40 [8]
(0:13.40)

1:08.27 [8]
(0:13.87)

1:22.05 [8]
(0:13.78)

1:35.70 [8]
(0:13.65)

1:49.25 [8]
(0:13.55)

2:02.40 [8]
(0:13.15)

2:15.19 [8]
(0:12.79)

2:28.97 [8]
(0:13.78)

2:48.52
(0:19.55)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.1 36.4 35.5 33.7 33.1 32.9 33.1 33.2 34.0 35.5 32.7 22.8

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.6 36.9 36.9 35.9 33.9 33.7 34.0 34.2 34.5 35.6 35.4 32.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.6 1.5 0.4 1.2 2.1 2.5 3.3 4.1 2.6 2.9 1.7 3.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 1.9 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 1.8

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.8 7.8 7.4 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.1 7.2 6.7 5.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by


